AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Pond Maintenance Services (Annual Contract with 2
	Options to Renew) ITB No. 15-100599
Procurement Technician	Kyheem Bristol
	YES
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the	I ES
same prices, terms and conditions	Dand Maintenance (ITD 15 100500)
Solicitation Name, Number and	Pond Maintenance (ITB 15-100599)
Contract Number of Expiring	CPA No. 1013915(A.S.A.P Landscape Management
Contract (If no previous contract,	Group) CDA No. 1012016 (Charity Layur and Turf Care)
please indicate N/A)	CPA No. 1013916 (Charity Lawn and Turf Care) CPA No. 1013917 (Williams Icon Homes and
	`
	Properties)
Expiring Contract Number,	\$1,525,430.00
Contractor Name and Award	
Amount (Include increases and	CPA No. 1013915(A.S.A.P Landscape Management
Total Award Amount)	Group)- \$691,430.00
	CPA No. 1013916 (Charity Lawn and Turf Care) -
	\$417,000.00
	CPA No. 1013917 (William Icon Homes and
	Properties)- \$417,000.00
Amount Spent on Expiring Contract	\$462,081.40
(If multiple award, List Amount	
Spent per Contract and include	CPA No. 1013915(A.S.A.P Landscape Management
Total Amount Spent)	Group)- \$192,540.00
	CPA No. 1013916 (Charity Lawn and Turf Care) -
	\$58,296.40
	CPA No. 1013917 (Williams Icon Homes and
	Properties)- \$211,245.00
Prime Contractor Information and	A.S.A.P Landscape Management Group - Prime
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime:	Owner: Jessie L. Benton, Jr. and Horace Durden
Company Name, Owner Name and	Years in business: 19
Title, Number years in business and	Years doing business with DeKalb: 9
Number of Years doing business	
with DeKalb County)	Leslie Regis, Inc. dba/ Atlanta Cargo Transportation
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or	Co LSBE-DeKalb - 10%
MSA, Participation Percentage,	2530 Lantrac Court, Decatur, GA. 30035
Company Name, Owner Name and	Owner: Lester Shields and Frederick Pritchett
Title, Address, Type of Work	Years in business: 23
Provided, Number of years in	Years doing business with DeKalb: 1

business and Previous Business/Contracts and Amounts in DeKalb County)

Amount paid to date: \$11,425.00

Services provided: Will provide administrative and payroll services.

Previous Awarded Contracts as Sub-Contractor:

- CPA No. 1005787 (2016) Sub-contractor for A.S.A.P Management Group on Fence and Gate Installation and Repair. Providing office rental and storage. \$29,000.00
- 2. CPA No. 1013915 (2016) Sub-contractor for A.S.A.P Management Group on Pond Maintenance Services. Providing office rental and storage. \$69,143.00

Shaw's Administrative Services - LSBE-DeKalb - 10%

840 Susannah Court, Lithonia, GA 30058

Owner: Yolanda Shaw Years in business: 11

Years doing business with DeKalb: 1

Services provided: Will provide administrative and

payroll services

Amount paid to date: \$2,152.35

Previous Awarded Contracts as Sub-Contractor:

- 1. CPA No. 1005787 (2016) Sub-contractor for A.S.A.P Management Group on Fence and Gate Installation and Repair. Providing administrative, payroll services, and compliance. \$29,000.00
- 2. CPA No. 1013915 (2016) Sub-contractor for A.S.A.P Management Group on Pond Maintenance Services. Providing administrative, payroll services, and compliance. \$69,143.00

Charity Lawn and Turf Care - Prime

Owner: Clementine Huff Years in business: 21

Years doing business with DeKalb: 6

<u>Construction Works, Inc. – LSBE - DeKalb - 20%</u> 2524 Lithonia Industrial Boulevard, Suite D, Lithonia,

GA 30058

Owner: Cedric Walter Walker

Years in business: 18

Years doing business with DeKalb: 1

Services Provided: Will provide vegetation cutting services.

Amount paid to date: \$0

Previous Awarded Contracts As Prime:

- 1. Contract No. 11-902196 2011 (7/11) \$430,100.00
- 2. Contract No. 11-902283 (10/11) \$280,758.41
- 3. Contract No. 12-902518 (10/12) \$124,141.00
- 4. CPA No. 968797 (5/15) \$211,589.00

Williams Icon Homes and Properties - Prime

Owner: Glen Williams Years in business: 15

Years doing business with DeKalb: 3

<u>A.S.A.P Landscape Management Group – LSBE -</u> DeKalb - 40%

2530 Lantrac Court, Decatur, GA. 30035

Owner: Jessie L. Benton, Jr. and Horace Durden

Years in business: 19

Years doing business with DeKalb: 9

Services Provided: Cutting of vegetation

Amount paid to date: \$9,634.00

Previous Awarded Contracts As Prime:

- 1. CPA No. 777764 (5/10) \$997,133.71
- 2. CPA No. 867022 –(9/12) \$280,014.56
- 3. CPA No. 883157 –(2/13) \$876,945.93
- 4. CPA No. 888983 (4/13) \$315,605.75
- 5. CPA No. 931569 (6/14) \$25,003.71
- 6. CPA No. 1005787 –(3/16) \$386,258.26
- 7. CPA No. 1010815 (4/16) \$272,351.17

Previously Awarded Contracts As Sub-Contractor:

CPA No. 841780 – \$487,570.00

Attachments

Renewal Request Form